PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday December 4, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent Agenda: Order 2024-47 In the matter of the appointments to the Ag Extension Service District Advisory Board; Lease Extension with Kelso Land Surveying for County Survey Maps; Extensions to Code Compliance and Land Use Hearings Officer Contracts. **Discussion** Items: Recognize Employees with 10+ years of service to Crook County; Ratification of HR Director Hire; Appointment of Equipment Operator/Mechanic and Equipment Operator Lead; Approval for additional Equipment Operator; Appointment of Road Department Mechanic; Proposal for New Retrofit of Water Tank on Existing 160,000-Mile Lowboy; Discussion of grant acceptance from CJC regarding MAT in the Crook County Jail; Intent to Award: Selection of Base Bid for Aviation T-Hangar and Taxi Lane Project; Public Hearing: Ordinance 347, An Ordinance Amending the Crook County Zoning Ordinance to Adopt a Zone Map Change for Map Tas Lot 1614110000700, and Declaring an Emergency, first reading; Letter to FEMA re PICM Option; Consideration of specific procedure for filling a forthcoming vacancy on the Crook County Budget Committee; Calendar for FY26 Budget Process; Fee Waiver/Reduction from Justin Alderman. Scheduled Appearances: None scheduled. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(d) To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to carry on labor negotiations. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858; Passcode: 178149